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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tions Distribution, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OT6, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to: 

Machinery, Wood and Metal Products 
Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 016 (tele-
phone: 992-0388) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (726-0713) 
Halifax (426-5331) 
Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Regina (359-5405) 
Edmonton (420-3027) 
Vancouver (666-3695) 

Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-667-3524, 
and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-6400. 

Nota 

On peut se procurer cette publication ainst 
que toutes les publications du gouvernement du 
Canada, auprès des agents autorisés locaux, dau 
les librairies ordinaires ou par Is poste. 

Les commandes par la poste devront parvenir a 
Distribution des publications, Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa, KIA OT6, ou A Imprimerie et édi-
tion, Approvisionnements et services Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la pré-
sente publication doivent étre adressêes a: 

Section des machines, du bois et des produits 
en metal, 

Division des industries manufacturières et 
prima ires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (téléphone: 
992-0388) ou A un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (T.-N.) (726-0713) 
Halifax (426-5331) 
Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Regina (359-5405) 
Edmonton (420-3027 
Vancouver (666-3695 

On peut obtenir une communi:.i:ion 	ratuite 
avec le service regional d'information statisti-
que de la Nouvelle-Ecosse, du Nouveau-Brunswick 
et de l'tle-du-Prince-douard en composant 
1-800-565-7192. En Saskatchewan, on peut commu-
niquer avec le bureau regional de Regina en corn-
posant 1-800-667-3524, et en Alberta, avec le bu-
reau d'Edmonton au numéro 1-800-222-6400. 
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The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTICNNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ploys uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zro. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifis. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATION 
	

ABREVIATI(." 

SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 

NOTE ON CANSIM 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Soclo-Economic Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

CA9 Classiication des ;jcLivitês économiques 
(titre français du système de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE CONCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines donnes des statistiques principales 
(voir les tableaux I et 3) peuvent être extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Système canadien d'information 
socio-conomique). Les donnes pour les annes 
1961 a 1971 se basent sur la CTI de 1960, et 
celles pour les années a partir de 1970 selon la 
CAE de 1970. Pour plus de renseignements sur les 
sries CANSIM, téléphoner A (613) 995-7406, ou 
écrire A CANSIM, Statistique Canada, tdifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, KIA 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM est la banque de donnaes informati-
sees et eon logiciel de soutien de Static-
tique Canada. 
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This industry includes establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing aero-
planes, gliders, balloons and aircraft 
parts, such as engines, propellers and pon-
toons. Aircraft repair is also included in 
this industry. The manufacture of aeronau-
tical instruments is classified in Industry 
391 - Scientific and Professional Equipment 
Industries. 

In 1979, the aircraft and the aircraft 
parts manufacturers showed another substan-
tial increase in the value of production to 
$1,706,649,000 (33.2%) from $1,280,964,000 
the previous year. The manufacture of air-
craft and aircraft parts amounted to 
$984,282,000 in 1979 compared to 
$649,853,000 in 1978; an increase of 51.5%. 
The value of work done such as modifica-
tions, conversions, servicing, overhauling 
and repairing aircraft and aircraft engines 
increased by 48.7%, from $163,690,000 in 
1978 to $243,371,000 in 1979. All other 
products amounted to $148,313,000, some of 
the more Important being land navigation 
systems and industrial gas turbines. This 
Industry Is concentrated in Quebec and 
Ontario where, in 1979, they represented 
55.5% and 36.9% respectively of the total 
value of production. 

Unfilled 	orders 	amounted 	to 
$2,785,377,000 at the end of 1979 compared 
to $2,025,918,000 a year earlier. 

In 1979, Canada exported 97 complete air-
craft valued at $178,824,000 to 26 different 
countries. This compared to 80 aircraft 
valued at $117,873,000 In 1978. Exports of 
aircraft engines and engine parts amounted 
to $409,733,000 in 1979, up from 
$308,546,000 a year earlier. In addition, 
there are also some exports of aircraft 
equipment, assemblies and parts, only a por-
tion of which can be attributed to this 
industry. 

Note: The Aircraft and Aircraft Parts Manu-
facturers Industry is one of the In- 
dustries in the Annual Census of 
1anufactures reporting on a "Produc-
don' basis rather than a "Shipments" 
basis. 

Cette industrie comprend lea établissements 
qui s'occupent principalement de construction 
d'avions, de planeurs, de ballons et d'616ments 
d'avions tels que inoteurs, hlices et flotteurs. 
Cette rubrique comprend aussi la rparation des 
avions. La fabrication des instruments de naviga-
tion arienne eat classe A l'industrie 391 - 
Fabrication de matriel scientifique et profes-
sionnel. 

Les fabricants d'aéronefs et de pièces ont 
accusg une augmentation appreciable dans la 
valeur de la production en 1979, pour attein-
dre $1,706,649,000 (33.2 %) en comparaison de 
$1,280,964,000 l'anne prëcdente. La fabrica-
tion d'a&onefs et de pièces d'aéronefs s'est 
chiffree a $984,282,000 en 1979 en comparaison de 
$649,853,000 en 1978, ce qui représente une aug-
mentation de 51.5 %. La valeur du travail ex-
cute pour les modifications, transformations, 
entretien, reconditlonnement et reparations 
d'avions et de moteurs, a pour sa part augmentê 
de 48.7 Z passant de $163,690,000 en 1978 a 
$243,371,000 en 1979. Les autres produits quant 
eux se sont chiffres A $148,313,000, parmi les 

plus Importants on retrouve les reseaux de navi-
gation terrestre et les turbines gaz indus-
trielles. Cette industrie eat concentree surtout 
dans les provinces de Quebec et d'Ontario, 
lesquelles ont contribue pour 55.5 % et 36.9 % 
respectivement de la valeur totale de la 
production. 

Les commandes non remplies se sont chiffrees 
$2,785,377,000 a la fin de 1979 comparativement a 
$2,025,918,000 l'annee pr€cédente. 

Le Canada a exporte, en 1979, 97 aêronefs coin-
plets évaluês è $178,824,000 dams 26 pays diffé- 
rents. 	L'annee prcedente ii en exportait 80 
d'une valeur de $117,873,000. 	Par contre les 
exportations de moteurs d'aeronefs et de pièces 
Ont augmente, passant de $308,546,000 en 1978 è 
$409,733,000 en 1979. En plus, ii y a aussi des 
exportations d'assemblages, de materiel et de 
pièces d'aéronefs dont une partie seulement est 
attribuable A cette industrie. 

Nota: L'industrie Fabricants d'aéronefs et de 
pièces eat une des industries dams le re-
censement annuel des manufactures qui rap-
porte la "production" au lieu des "livrai-
sons". 
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TEXT TABLE I. Capital and Repair Expenditures, 1977-19' 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF I. Dépenses d'immobilisations et rf1rltn, 177-1 

Construction 

Machinery and 
equl pment 

Machines et 
outillage 

Total 

Capital expenditures - Immobilisations 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

Actual - 1977 - Réelles 4.9 11.9 16.8 
Actual - 1978 - Réelles 12.5 22.0 34.5 
Preliminary - 1979 - Provisoires 19.0 41.9 60.9 
Intentions - 1980 - Projetes 46.6 75.5 122.1 

Repair expenditures - Reparations 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

Actual - 1977 - Reelles 6.1 12.4 18.5 
Actual - 1978 - Réelles 6.5 15.8 22.3 
Preliminary - 1979 - Provisoires 15.8 18.8 34.6 
Intentions - 1980 - Projetees 10.9 25.4 36.3 

Capital and repair expenditur 

Immobilisations et reparations 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

Actual - 1977 - Reelles 11.0 24.3 35.3 
Actual - 1978 - Rêelles 19.0 37.8 56.8 
Preliminary - 1979 - Provisoires 34.8 60.7 95.5 
Intentions - 1980 - Projetees 57.5 100.9 158.4 

r 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 	 NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipeent sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishinent companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
accepted. Beginning with 1976, adrninistra-
tive records are the principal data source 
Hr these small establishments. 

The main source of new establishments for 
inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipnents of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees in the manu-
facturing industries in 1978  was 0.7% below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter is subject to 
sampling variability and because of minor 
differences in approach. 

ue et couverture du recensement 

Le Recensement des manufactures est une en-
quéte annuelle auprs des 6tablissements qul 
s'occupent principalement de la fabrication, de 
même qu'auprs de leurs sieges sociaux, bureaux 
de vente et units auxiliaires qui sont classs 
dans les industries manufacturieres. Un tablis-
sement se dfinit comme la plus petite unite 
d'exploitatlon en mesure de fournir une gaimme 
determinee de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement les donnes sur l'emploi et les 
elements d'entrëes et de sorties nécessaires au 
calcul de la valeur ajoutée de recensement). Aux 
fins du recensement il s'agit, en general, d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Lea donnêes soot recuelllies per des question-
naires detailles auprès de tous les ëtablisse-
ments inanufacturlers dont lea livraisons se 
situent au-delà du seuil d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuellement pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et aupres de tous les établlsse-
inents manufacturiers des sociétës A €tablisse-
ments multiples. Lea autres établisseiuents manu-
facturiers sont enquêts au moyen de question-
naires abreges et l'on accepte êgalement leurs 
etats financiers qu'ils nous fournissent eux-
mêmes ou que nous obtenons d partir de renseigne-
ments adniinistratifs. A partir de 1976, lea 
renseignements administratifs sont la source 
)rincipale de donnêes pour ces potits €tablisse-
nents au recensement. 

La demande d'un numêro de retenue sur la paye 
pour fins d'imp8t sur le revenu constitue la 
source la plus importante de nouveaux etablisse-
ments. Toutefois, certains établissements manu-
facturiers tnaintenus en operation par leur(s) 
propriétaire(s) sont également inclus meme s'ils 
ne possèdent pas de numero de retenue sur Ia 
paye. Statistique Canada ayant dti adopter cette 
source pour decouvrir les nouveaux ëtablissements 
en 1972, depuis lors, des difficultés d'ordre 
technique ont conduit de façon progressive A un 
sous-dénombrernent, particulièrement en ce qul a 
trait aux petits établissernents. tin projet spd-
cial entrepris dana le but de corriger ce sous-
dénombreinent a donné comme résultat l'addition de 
quelque 3,800 etablissements au recensement des 
manufactures de 1978 ou 1.7 % de la valeur des 
livralsons de produits de propre fabrication. 11 
pout subsister néanmoins une sous-estimation 
surtout dans le cas des petits Ctablissements. 
La nombre total demp1oy5  au recensement dana 
lea Industries manufacturieres en 1978 était de 
0.7 1 inférieur au total obtenu par la division 
du Travail de Statistique Canada en se fondant 
sur une estimation indépendante. Cette diffe-
rence est toutefois minime si l'on considére que 
cette derniere estimation est sujette a des vari-
ables d'échantillonage et que, de toute façon, ii 
existe des differences secondaires dana Is 
méthode suivie. 

S:sad Coverage of the Census 

The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 
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Chaque établissement est classé en totalit 
dans l'industrie qul définit son activité princ 
pale bien qu'il puisse produire d'autres produi 
qui relèvent par definition d'autres industrie. 
Plusieurs sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente ci 
unites auxiliaires sont inclus clans les déclara-
dons des établissements; d'autres cependant nous 
fournissent des dossiers distincts parce qu'ils 
sont situés dana des endroits différents ou 
qu'ils constituent des entités autonomes. Les 
sieges sociaux sont classes selon l'industrie 
principale de la société; les bureaux de vente et 
les unites auxillaires sont classes de la même 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établissements 
dana une industrie non manufacturière. 

On accepte les données pour toute annCe finan-
ciere terminée au plus tot le 1er avril de l'an-
née de référence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cease habituellement le 1er  juin 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
1 'electricité 

Les données détaillêes sur "Combustible et 
Electricité achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 
tableau 4) soot supprimées dans la présente pu-
blication mais seront toutefols encore dispon 
bles par industrie dans la publication Consomin 
tion de combustibles et d'électricitê achetés p; 
les industries manufacturières, minérales et d 
l'exploitation forestiere et par les centraL 
thermiques des services d'électricité, no 57-20 
au catalogue. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non comparabilité des données 

Pour certaines données ou certaines statisti-
ques, lea totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des états finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
les petits établissements peuvent être incomplets 
ou non parfaitement comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On ne recueille pas les 
dorinées par produits sur les entrées et les 
sorties pour de tels établissements. De plus, 
certaines reserves s'appliquent a ces petits 
établissements: (1) le coftt du combustible et de 
l'électricité et des services achetés est inclus 
dans le coOt des matieres et fournitures; (2) leg 
données gut les employés et lea beures-hommes 
sont imputées A partir des rémunérations; (3) 
toutes lea statistiques principales, sauf celles 
qui prennent en compte les propriétaires et 
associés actifs, sont classées a l'activité 
manufacturière; (4) tous les stocks sont classes 
comme matières premieres. La premiere reserve 
pour résultat l'exclusion des services achetE-
dans la valeur ajoutée (selon lea concepts de'; 
Comptes nationaux), tandis qu'ils sont incici 
dana lea données des grands Ctablissements. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to ruanu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 
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Value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, common or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes 
revenue from repairs and work done on mater-
ials owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shiixiients to other countries, but 
H mestic consignment shipments are included 

Invent rv nfl t ii sild 

Cost of materials and supplies. Represents 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. 	Represents 
consumption of purchased items. 	Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des termes 

Les notes succinctes qui suivent ne consti-
tuent pas des definitions académiques mais peu-
vent 9tre utiles pour la honne comprehension de 
certains des termes at expressions utilisés dans 
lea tableaux contenus dans les publications. 
Pour obtenir des d€finitions détaillées sur lea 
notes explicatives qui précdent ainsi que les 
limites et reserves qul s'imposent, vous rëférer 

Concepts et definitions du recensement des 
manufactures, no 31-528 au catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente la valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriquës par l'établissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, a partir des matires lul apparte-
nant, sans tenir compte des rabais, retours de 
inarchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payés A des transporteurs publics ou 

forfait (mais non des frais de livraison de 
l'établissement même). 11 comprend les recettes 
au titre de reparations et de travaux effectués 
sur des tnatières appartenant I d'autres, lea 
transferts a d'autres unites déclarantes de la 
méme sociëtê, toutes les exportations, et la va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnés en location la premiere fois. Las 
livraisons en consignation destinées A d'autres 
pays sont comprises, mais les livraisons en con-
- ;riation au Canada figurent avec les stocks 
j-i ,;qu'5 in vente. 

CoOt des matléres et fournitures. 	Représetite 
l'utilisation des produits achetés au prix livrë, 
les frais de transport et de manutention, les 
droits, etc., €tant inclus. 	Il coinprend lea 
transferts entre lea unites d'une même sociêté et 
lea travaux de fabrication exécutés par d'autres, 
sous contrat, avec des inatières appartenant 
l'établissement répondant. 

CoOt du combustible et de l'êlectricit. Repre-
sente la consommation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pas les données pour lea jtits établis-
sements non plus que l'électrictté produite par 
tous lea Ctablissements. 

xplanation of Terms 

The following selected, abbreviated notes 
re not formal definitions but may help 
larify the content of some of the data 

items used in published tables. For de-
tailed definitions and some qualifications 
to the preceding explanations, see Concepts 
and Definitions of the Census of Manufac-
tures, Catalogue 31-528. 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
sures the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité inanufacturiere. Repré-
sente Ia valeur de Ia production nette calculée 
comme etant la valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus la variation nette 
des stocks de produits en cours et de produits 
finis, moms le coOt des matières et fournitures, 
combustible et electricité achetés et utilisés. 
Elle comprend lea subventions A Ia production, 

L[s me comprend pas lea taxes indirectes qui 
-fifilt STJPI icahies 
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Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. Include only 
those active in unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated businesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
fore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité totale. Représente is 
valeur ajoute dans l'acrivité manufacturière 
plus la valeur ajoutée dans l'activité non manu-
facturière. Cette dernière s'obtient en sous-
trayant les entrées de marchandises correspon-
dantes des recettes ou des sorties provenant de 
l'activlt€ non manufacturiare. L'acttvité prise 
en compte dams la valeur ajoutée non manufactu-
rière comprend: la formation en capital fixe par 
sa propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
les recettes de location des propres produits de 
l'entreprise, les operations de cafétéria, etc. 
Les autres recettes de location, les dividendes 
et intdrêts reçus ne sont pas compris. La valeur 
ajoutée dams l'activité totale comprend les sub-
ventions A la production, mats me comprend pas 
les taxes indirectes sauf lee taxes foncires et 
d'affaires. 

Propriétaires et associés actifs. 	Comprennent 
ceux seulement qul sont actifs dans des entre-
prises non constituées en corporation. 

Salaries. He comprennent pea les propriétaires 
et associés actifs d'entreprises non constituCes 
en corporation, lesquels font l'objet d'une to-
talisation distincte, et lea travailleurs a la 
pièce A l'extérieur. On demande aux enquêtês 
d'indlquer le nombre moyen de salaries au cours 
de l'annèe. Les travailleurs de la production et 
assimilés dams l'activité inanufacturière compren-
nent le personnel a l'établissement qul s'occupe 
de traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspec-
tion, manutention, emballage, entretlen, répara-
tion, et des services de conciergerie et de sur-
veillance ainsi que lea contremaitres actifs. La 
personnel de l'administration, de bureau et autre 
personnel hors fabrication coinprend toute fonc-
tion aux sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et uni-
tea auxiliaires de inéme que les employés d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affecté A Ia recherche, 
les chauffeurs de camions, etc. 

Traitements et salaires. lie sont compiles avant 
les retenues au titre de l'impôt sur le revenu et 
les cotisations aux fins des avantages sociaux 
versées par l'employé de méme que pour l'assu-
rance sociale. us comprennent la rémunération 
des heures normales et supplémentaires et des 
congés payee, ainsi que les primes, commissions 
accordêes aux salarids réguliers, les indemnités 
de depart, etc. us me comprennent pas lea re-
traits effectués par lea propridtaires et asso-
ciés actifs d'entreprises non constituées en 
corporation. 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 
	

Stocks. 	Représentent Ia valeur comptabie des 
owned inventory held in Canada, including 	stocks détenus en toute propriété au Canada, y 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 

	
compris les marchandises en transit au  

by others on consignment. 	 ou gardées 	par d'autres en consi 
	

4 



-I- 

lAstS I. Principal Statistics, 1971-1979 

7481240 I. Ststlstlques princlpalea, 1971-1979 

Number Manufacturing activity - ActivitN .anufsctnr0re Total activity - Activit8 totals 
of 
estab- 
lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number 8aployeea Value 
masts workers fuel and materials production added of added 

elec- and working 
Nosbre Trnvallleurs de 1s trtcity(1) sopplies(i) owners SalariNs 
dSta- production at a,nimil8s and 
blisse- partners 
meats 

Number Thousands Wage. CoOt du CoOt des Valeur Valaur Nombre Number Salaries Valeor 
of man- combos- .atibres de la ajoutfe de and wages ajoutla 
hours tible at at four- production propr18- 
paid de 1'8lec- nitcres(1) taires 

tricitN(1) cc 
Noabre Mill1.ra Salaires asnociBs Nosbre Trattements 

d'h.ures actifs at salaires 
ho.aea 
pay8.s 

thousands of dollars thousands of dollars 

.Lltterm do dollars ailtiers de dollars 

CANADA: 

1971 95 14,143 29,511 113,839 4,194 190,042 475,712 281,476 13 23,756 213,309 291,179 

1972 96 13,979 29,123 120,333 4,478 188,736 477,705 284,490 8 23.497 220,516 293,326 

1973 94 15,936 32,349 142,716 5,071 228,640 597,811 364,100 8 25,963 257,053 378,960 

1974 95 14,442 30,106 143,430 6,315 225,092 6L2,564 381,156 3 24,143 264,292 393,301 

1975 101 13,864 29,400 152,748 6,976 311,921 744,431 425,539 7 22,289 273,425 438,036 

1976 103 12,926 27,517 151,858 7,725 262,085 724,352 454,543 9 21,215 281,815 467,532 

1977 101 14,257 30,969 191,215 9,086 302,143 816,055 504,826 6 22,382 328,278 520,957 

'178, 
Newfoundland - Terre- 

Neuve - - - - - - - - - a a a 
Irinro Edward Island - 

tie-du-Prince-dnoard - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Niva Scotia - liouvelle- 

coase 3 a x a a o a a - a a a 
New Brunswick - Nou- 

veau-Brunswick I a a a a a a s - a a a 
Qu8bec 36 8,013 16,451 121,498 6,162 234,640 647,611 406,809 2 12,673 209,425 414,560 
Ontario
Manitoba 

43 
6 

7,523 
1,521 

15,709 
3,055 

112,451 
19,311 

4,534 
955 

204,007 
20,510 

529,123 
67,285 

320584 
45,820 

4 
- 

11,243 
2,351 

182,972 
31,089 

332,416 
49,299 

Saskatchewan I a a a a a a n - a a a 
Alberta Il 625 1,295 9,936 296 6,882 17,652 10,474 1 719 16,662 10,488 
British Coluebia - Co- 

lombie-Britannique 19 203 418 3,027 49 4,233 9.532 5,229 - 317 4,693 5,690 
Yukon and Northwest 

Tertitorlea - Yukon 
at Territoiras do 
Nord-Ooeat - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 120 18,228 37,596 270.415 12,356 472,937 1,280,964 795,671 7 27,721 445,121 819,087 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Ne,,Ve - - - - - - - - - a a a 

PrInce Edward Island - 
t1e-du-Prince-dooard I a a a * a a a a a a a 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
fcoasa 3 a a a a o a a a a a a 

New Brunswick - Nou- 
veau-Brunswick 2 a a a a a a a a a a a 

QuSbec 
Ontario 

39 
51 

11,982 
8,749 

25,134 
18,130 

189,224 
146,466 

7.703 
5,316 

343,168 
275,001 

947,087 
629,374 

596,217 
349,051 

2 
6 

17,538 
12,644 

304,690 
229,711 

608,639 
357,378 

Manitoba 6 1,635 3,039 22,375 1,147 28,210 84,608 55,251 - 2,503 35,798 59,687 
Saskatchewan 2 * a a a a a a a a a a 
Alberta 14 499 1,029 8,257 a 9,008 22,337 13,248 I 641 11,850 13,466 
British Columbia - Co- 

lo.bie-Nritanniqoe 21 225 460 3,873 59 5,148 12,916 7,709 2 345 6,329 8,086 
Yukon and Northwest 

territories - Yukon 
at Terrltolrea do 
Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANOIA 139 23,430 48,860 374,640 14,861 663,675 1,706,439 1,027,904 ii 34,095 594,145 1,053,553 

tage change - 
ix da variation: 

• 	978 + 18.8 + 27.9 + 21.4 + 41.4 + 36.0 + 56.5 + 57.0 + 57.6 + 	16.7 + 23.9 + 35.6 + 57.2 

•i,1919 + 	15.8 + 28.5 4 30.0 + 38.5 + 20.3 + 40.3 + 33.2 + 29.2 + 57.1 + 23.0 + 33.5 4 28.6 

(!) For small establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplies. 
(1) Dana Is cas des petits 8tabiiasa.ents, Ic coOt do combustible at de l'Nlectricitd eat compria dana celul des sotibres at fournitures. 
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TABLE 2. Prisclpal. Statistics Classified by Total E&sployed,(1) 

TABLEAU 2. Statistiques pr(ncipales auivunt le noisbre total. de 

Number Manufacturing activity - Acttvit4 manufacturiNro 	 Total activity - Activité totale 
of 
as tab- 
lish- 	Production and related 	Coot of 	Coot of 	Value of 	Value 	Nwnber 	Employees 	Value 
masts 	workers 	 fuel and 	materials 	production added 	of 	 added 

alec- 	and 	 working 
Nombre Travalltsurs de Is 	 trictty(2) suppiios(2) 	 owners 	SalariVa 
d'4ta- 	production at asslaliBs 	 and 

Average number employed 	6115cc- 	 partners 
masts 

Noabre ooyen deaploy8o 	 Noeber Thousands Wages 	CoOt du 	CoOt des 	Valour 	Valeur 	Nombre 	Number Salaries 	Valeur 

	

of man- 	 cos,bua- 	natiBres 	de Is 	ajout8e de 	 and vegas ajout8e 
hours 	 tible at 	at four- 	production 	 propriP- 
paid 	 de L'8lec- nitsreo(2) 	 tairea 

tricit&(2) 	 at 

	

Noabre Milliera Salaires 	 associBa Noebre Traitsomots 
d'heures- 	 acttfm 	 at qalaires 
hoatsea 
payBes 

thousands of dollars 	 thousands of dollars 

milliere de dollars 	 ailliers do dollars 

	

0- 4 	 44 	91 	179 	1,108 	 1,642 	3,749 	2,100 ii 	 94 	1,132 	2.191 

	

5- 9 	 24 	163 	330 	2,033 	20 	2,817 	5,475 	2,616 - 	166 	2,076 	2,450 

	

10- IV 	 II 	145 	292 	1,826 	 1,764 	4,618 	2.844 - 	153 	1,942 	2,862 

	

20- 49 	 17 	471 	955 	6,013 	25 	7,212 	15,590 	8,354 - 	493 	6,368 	8,828 

	

50- 99 	 II 	681 	1,476 	10,164 	437 	12,259 	32,381 	19,687 - 	799 	12,327 	19,628 

	

100-199 	 10 	1,001 	2,081 	16,176 	977 	15,050 	47,743 	31,716 - 	1,353 	22,486 	35,902 

	

200-499 	 8 	1,920 	4,034 	28,547 	1,523 	34,595 	95,385 	59,268 - 	2,316 	36,752 	64,190 

	

500-999 	 8 	4,354 	9,041 	67,285 	2,672 	101,815 	272,560 	168,073 - 	5,872 	97,496 	178,546 
1,000 or over - Os plus 	6 	14,604 	30,473 	241,489 	9,207 	486,522 	1,228,938 	733,208 - 	22,617 409,780 	738,666 

Head offices, aaiea of-
ficea and auxiliary 
units - SlBgea soctaux, 
bureaus de vance at 
unit8s ausiltairea 	... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... - 	232 	3786 	 - 

TOTAL 	 139 	23,430 	48,860 	374,640 	14,861 	663,675 	1,706,639 	1,027,904 11 	34,095 594,145 	1,053, 

(I) includes uerking owners and partners. 
(I) Las propri8taires et ossoci8s acrifo soot inclos. 
(2) For su,sll establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplies. 
(2) Sans Ic ceo den paUlo €tablione,seotn, to coil do combustible at de l'flectricttd eat conprin dana celul des eatiPres at foorniturc 

TABLE 3. Inventories, 1979 

TABLEAU 3. Stocks, 1979 

Manufacturing activity - Acttvtt8 .anufacturi8re Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Goods to process 	Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
MatiNres, Produlta en coors 	Produita fists da ActSvlt8 000- 
fournicurea, propre fabrication asnufacturiBre - 
etc. Prod ults Os 

matlhrea .chet€a 
pour it revente 

thousands of dollars - mlliiers de dollars 

Opening - Ouvertore 
Newionodland - Terre-Mauve - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prisce-8douard a a a 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse a a a K K 

New Brunavick - Nouveau-BrunswIck s a a a K 

Qulbec 69,034 322,701 29,336 421,071 4,339 
Ontario 75,160 133,330 40,710 249,200 3,092 
Manitoba 21,338 5,474 1,284 28,096 - 
Saskatchewan a a a a a 
Albart.a 3,656 2,703 - 6,359 - 
British Columbia - Colomble-Britannique 1,005 767 239 2,011 - 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

T.rrltoiras du Nord-Oseat - - - - - 

Canada 170,768 466,121 71,568 708,457 7,431 

Closing - Fermeture: 
N.wfoundland - Terre-Native - - - - - 
Prince Edward Ialaod - tle-du-Prince-8douard a a a a 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse a a a a - 
Now Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick a a a a 
Quebec 84,767 538,362 43,990 667,109 6,. 
Ontario 107,802 164,379 37.554 309,735 3. 
Manitoba 23,523 7,062 1,107 31,692 
Saskatchewan a a * a 
Alberta 3,311 4,490 - 7,801 
British Columbia - Celombie-Brltannique 1,544 731 32 2,307 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territoire. do $or&Ooe.t - - - 

Canada 221,835 716,218 82,673 1,020,726 10.523 

I 

I 
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, 	 ra8L8 4. Materials and Supplies Unad - Manufacturing Activity, 1979 

TABLEAU 4. MatiBres at fournituras utilis€ea - Activic8 .anufactsrt8re, 1979 

1979 

Quantity - Quantit8 	 Cost - CoOt 

thousands Of 
dollars 

millierm de 
dollars 

Large establishoents reporting detail - Grands Btsbli.sements dfclarani an ditail! 

Materials used - Mati8rss utilisBes. 

Subcontracted - Travaux an sous-traitanre ... 16,582 

short metric 
tons tonnes 

tonnes Lonloes 
courte. •€triquas 

Othsr - Autres: 

Steel - 601cr: 
Bars, hot rolled - Barrs., ia.lnöes B chaud 1 
Bars, cold finished, alloy steel - Barres, peracheoges B froid, ailtage d'scler 26 943 • 2 4 442 13 • 94 2 

Sheet and .trip, unfsbrlcated, steel (excluding coated or clad) - Peullies at feuttlards, acier non 
ouvr8 (nauf revBtu nu bllnd8) 

Plate., *r.fsbricated, carbon steel - TOles d'acler ordinaire non travailides 1 618 

Structural shapes, 	fabricated steel, n.e... - Proftl&s do charpente, 	travaill8s, n.c.a. 

Castings and forgiegs (excluding pipe and fitting.) - Houlages at forgeages (saul tuyaun 
ci rsccords) 13,271 12 039 55,763 

Stainless steal, all forms - Acier iooxydsble, toute, formes 4,834 1 663 24,764 

pounds kllograss 

llvre. kllogra.e. 

:opper and copper allopa - Cuinre at siltages de cuivre 584,888 265 300 1,252 

,Uumlrujo and alusintus alloys - Al.alniom at alliagen d'alusinius: 
itominus sheet and strip - Alusinlus. fesilles at fenillards 35,539,024 16 120 230 53,792 
,\lusin.m. plate - 78les, alusinias 4,433,716 2 011 099 10,252 
AI:.tnus and aluninus elloy, ba.ic shapes, n.e... - Profiles do base, aluminium at alliages d'alumtnium, 

n.c.s. 2,227,720 1 010 476 7,982 

Titanlun and titanium base alloys, all forms - Titsne at ailiages hone titsne, toutes formea 1,424,027 645 927 24,213 

Aircrsft engines - flotsam 	d'aBrnoef (1) (1) (1) 
Parts for aircraft engInes - Pt8ces do moteura da8ronef ... ... 125,604 
Other aircraft ns.emhlies, equipment and part., n.c.s. - Autres assemblages, materiel at 	pièce. 

d'oCronef,, n.c.s. ... .. . 89,253 
All other raw materials and components - loutes autreo matUres prewiSree at conposantes ... ... 108,685 

Adjustment for establishments reporting purchases rather than materials uSed - Ajustanent qui iient 
compta den itabiis.ements dAclarant 	les achacs B Ia place des ,ari8ren utilinCes ... ... - 	1,711 

Containers and other shipping and packaging materials used - Contenants at autres satiCrea at fourni- 
cures de ligralson at d'esbaliage utiiis&s: 

Corrugated boxes - Mattes de carton ondu1B ... ... 152 
Crating lumber - Bois d'esb.aliage ... ... 201 
Steel nirapping - Courroie. an .étal -.. ... 69 
Wooden skid, and pellets - Pslettes at tratneax, an bats ... ... 50 
911 other - Toss aatrcn ... ... 1,596 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures d'exploitstioo, 
d'entretien at do rdpsration stilis&es (sauf Is combustible) ... -. 47,752 

Amount paid out to others for ,cork done on materials owned by establishment. - Montant ners8 S 
d'autreo pour travail ex8cut8 our des matUres appartenant ass ètsblissements ... ... 68,149 

Small eatabli.hsanta not reporting detail - Petits 8tablissement, us d8clarant pee an d8tail ... ... 13,725 

TOTAL ... ... 4A5,675 

laded with 	All other rsw moterisis and comPonents'. 
It ,c.ttr;1.1t1yr,; 	premlrrtcet 	cnpc.intoC. 
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TABLE 5. Value of Production of Goode of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 5. Valeur de la production de produits de propre fabrication, 1978 et 19 i 

Value - Valeur 

1978 	1979 

thousands of dollars 

milliers de dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands êtablissemente dëclarant an detail: 

Products - Produits: 

Modifications, conversions, servicing, overhaul and repairs to aircraft, engines, etc. 
(value of work done) - Modifications, transformations, entretien, reconditionnement et 
reparations d'avions, de aoteurs, etc. (valeur du travail exBcutê) 	 163,690 	243,371 

Aircraft and aircraft parts manufactured - ACronefa et pièces d'aêronefs fabriquCes 	649,853 	984,282 

All other products made - Tous autres produtts fabriques 	 135,907 	148,313 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - 
Montant recu en psiement du travail exCcutC sur des matières et des produits apparte- 
nant B autrui 	 17,638 	36,523 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transportation 
charges which could not be deducted from individual commodity items described above - 
Moms ajustement pour tenir compte de is valeur des taxes de vente, des droits 
d'accise et des frais de transport Vera l'extBrieur qul n'ont pu 8tre dêduits de 
chacun des produits d6crits ci—desaus  

Net adjustment for establishments receiving progress payments - Ajustement net 
tenir compte des psiements 8chelonnCa reçua par des Btabltssements 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits 8tabliasementa ne d8clarant pas en 
detail 	 32,422 	29.836 

Adjusted value of ahiçzsenta and work done - Total - Valeur rectifiée des livraisons et 
du travail exécut8 	 1,053,671 	1,445,237 

Add - A ajouter: 

Closing inventory goods in process - Stocks de produits en cours an fin d'annCe 413,502 716,218 

Closing inventory finished goods - Stocks de produits finis en fin d'annCe 71,504 82,673 

Deduct - A deduire: 

Opening inventory goods in process - Stocks de produits en cours su debut de l'annee - 227,466 - 466,121 

Opening inventory finished goods - Stocks de produits finis au debut de l'année - 30,247 - 71,568 

VALUE OF PRODUCTION - TOTAL - VALEUR DE LA PRODUCTION 1,280,964 1,706,439 

4 
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F5TABLI!NNFNT! (EXCLUDING SIIALL BUSINESSES) 	ETAB1.ISSEMENT! (SAUF LET SETtlES ENTXEPRISE!) 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 TO SIC 321 	 CLA!SIP1! EN 1979 A CAR 321 

..IHCEArI AND AIECPAF" PARTS MANUFACTURERS 	 !ARR!CANTS 11'AERONEFS VT DI PIECES 
SHOWING EAPLOYNENT SIZE RANGE! (1) 	 DONNANT LENRLOI 01.1 TRANCHE DR TAlUS (I) 

SOYA SCOTIA -- ROUYFLLE ECOSSE 

ENHEAT UNITED, (ANUFAST). 100 MAIN STREET, SACRVILLR, E21 1113 (07) 
H P GPOUP LTD. 	(AEROSPACE DIR). SO BOX 535, DABINOYTH, 12! 3!R (06) 

NEW BRUNSWICK -- NOUVEAU NAUNIVICK 

TARGETAIF LTD. RB *4, MONCTOA, E1C 828 (03) 

QUE SEC 

HERO MACVISING LTD, 5911 BOOt IMIUSIRIEL, MONTREAL NORD, 810 357 (05) 
AVIATION ELECTRIC LINSTED, P0 901 2140, MONDSEAL (SI LAUPEN!). RUt 418 (08) 
BRISTOL ABRO-INDOSTDIES (MONTREAL) LID, 10210-PIE II ROULEVARD, VCNTBH#L NORTH, 1115 322 (05) 
CANADAIB LIMITED. P0 BOX 6087, MONTREAL, H3C 3G9 (12) 
GODFREY ENGINEERING CO LTD, 980 NONIBEAL-TOEOMiO BOUL0VAI(D, LACAINE, 88! 158 (05) 

VEDOUX LIMITED. 	(COMBINED REPOBT-LCNGEUIL), 755 THURBER, LONGUETIL, JIll 3112 (07) 
* HABOUX LIMITED, 	(St itEM EMPLOY CMLI) • 755 THURBER, LONGUPUIL, .1118 382 (06) 

LIINOTECH AVIATION LIMITED, MONTREAL INTESNATIOBAL ATUPOPT, DORVAL, RU! 156 (07) 
JOLT ENGINEERING LTD, 8960 PARR AVENUE, NOP1TRAL, 529 ITS (06) 
LES INDUSTRIES II 0 1 INC. 2125 EST RUE STE CATHERINE, MONTREAL, 821 2149 (05) 

LUCAS IWS!STDTDS CANADA LTD. 	(MOUNT ROYAL-LUCAS 90181 DIR), 5595 RCYAT.MCUNI AVE, MONTREAL, HIP 129 (06) 
NENASCO CANADA LIFE, 	11195 CODE VERSA RI, MONESEAL, HUM 1P8 	(OR) 
PRATT I WHITNEY AIBCRAPT OP CANADA IT!, 	901 10 LONGSEUIL. JUN lIDS 	(12) 

• ROLLS-BOYCE (CANADA) LIMITED, 9500 COTS DI LIESSE, HCNTBPAL, VET 192 (08) 

ETO 

CRAFT APPLIANCE! C EQUIPMENT LID, 152 EAST DRIVE, BRAIIALEA, LET 1C1 (06) 
i'AN AEPO! PACE OF CANADA LTD. 32113 MABENTETTE AVE. WINDSOR, VBX 403 (05) 

CONG OF CANADA LTD, P 0 BOX 338 AINPRIOB AIRPORT, NINPRIOR, 175 386 (07) 
[CORER MANUFACTURING LIMITED, 975 AILSON AVENUE, FITCHENER, N2C 121 (06) 
.7! EQUIPMENT OF CA WADE LTD, 574 MONARCH AVE, AJAX, LIZ 208 (06) 

GARBETT MPG LTD. 255 AT! WELL DRIVE, REIDALE, M99 588 (08) 
GENAIRE LTD, P0 801 811, ST CATHAPINES, 1.25 696 	(05) 
NAWEER !IDOELEY CANADA LIMITED. 	(ORENDA DIVISION), BOX 6001, TORONTO AR?, tUE 1B3 4081 
LEGGAT AIRCRAFT LTD, BOTIONVILLE AIRPORT, IIARIOHBN, 1.3? 3V9 (09) 
MAGMA INTERMATIONAL INC. 355 WILDCAt RI, DOWNSVTEW, E3J 285 (05) 

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CANADA LTD, P0 BOX 6013, TORONTO AMP, L5P 117 (11) 
90911 CORP LTD. 	(FLEET INDUSTRIAl DXV) • GILMODE ROAD, FORT 5811, L2A 5443 	408) 
SEAR AEROSPACU LIMITED, 825 CALEDONIW 911, TORONTO, NAB 318 	(09) 
SYFITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, 296 SHEPHERD AVE, CAMBRIDGE (HP.SPPLER) , 03C 2V5 (07) 
THE DE HAVILLAND AIRCRAFT OP CANADA, ATTN RICHARD WAD!, DEPT 3711. DOWNSVIEN, P3K 155 (11) 

WALRAB NMCHI1IE PRODUCTS OP CANADA III, 1865 THARLTN ROAD, V ISSISTADGA, LAI 112 (07) 
WILLIAMS MACMIMES LTD, 695 BISHOP ST - SO BOX 3430, CAMBRIDGE, N3R 4Y2 (06) 

MANITOBA 

BOEING OF CANADA LTD, 99 MURRAY PARR RU, SINNIPEG, 831 3116 (08) 
8BISTOL AEROSPACE LIMITED, WINNIPEG INTL NIRPCPr P 0 BOX 879, NINNIPEG, PlC 2514 (09) 
C A E BIECDAFI LTD, 90 BOX 1700 INIBNL AIRPORT, NIW1IIPEG, 130 228 (06) 
STANDARD AERO LIMJTEEJ. WINNIPEG IMTRBNADIONAL ATIIPORT, WINNIPEG, R2R 058 (08) 

S ASK A TCH ENS N 

* A & C AVIATION LTD, 801 1213, MEADOW LAKE, SOM 1Y0 (01) 

ALBERTA 

FIELD AVIATION CO LED, P0 801 3186 STN B. CALGART, T2N 40 (07) 
NORTHWEST INDUSTRIES LIRITED, BOX 517 MUNICIPAl AIRPORT, EDMONTON, 553 2K5 (07) 

hTISH COLUMBIA -- COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE 

11ADXAN AIRCRAFT PRODUCTS LID, 261 VISCOUNT BAY, RICHMOND, Y6V 1M9 (06) 
CL 181SF INDUSTRIES LIMITED, 4400 AGAB DRIVE 1 101, RICHMOND, ViM 1A3 (OS) 
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ESTABLISHMENTS (EICLUDIWG SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSEMENIS (SAD? LES PETITES EMIBEPRI 1. 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 TO SIC 321 	 CLASSIFIES EU 1979 A CAR 321 

AIRCRAFT APP AIRCRAFT PARIS MANUFACTURERS 	FABBICAIITS DAEROUEFS FT DR PIECES 
SMOVINC EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	DONNANT LEMDLOI PAR TRANCHE DE TULLE (1 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -- COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE 

11 a AEROCOPEER MAINTENANCE LTD, 4191-104TH STREET, DELTA, V4! 3N3 (01) 
HELICOPTER HELPERS OF CANADA LTD, VANCOUVER INTERMATICII&L AIRPORT, VANCOUVER, V68 3P7 (03) 
PACIFIC AERO ENGINES LID, 971 ROAR DR, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT I, liE 1A7 (02) 
V H LERO FLIT! INDUSTRIES LTD, 474 ROAR OR, VANCOUVER, ViE iRA (09) 
VIKING AIR LTD, 801 2004, SIDNEY, VUL 353 (09) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES DR TAILLE DR LP.NPLOI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOERD CODE MUMBUR EMELOTEP 
PERSONNEl OCCUPEES PEREOUNES OCCUPEE! 

(Dl) 0-9 (07) 200-499 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1,499 
(04) 20-99 (10) 1,500-2,499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-9.999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5,000- 

* 	CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLATEIPIE A CETTE INDElIBlE POUR LA PREMIERE FOIl 



SELECTED PUBLICATIONS 
	

CHOIX DE PUBLICATIONS 

Foradditional information on the various 
Wta reported, and for related data of in-
terest for analytical assessment, the reader 
may refer to the following publications 
(among others) of Statistics Canada: 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review, E. and 
F. 

31-001 Inventories, Shipaents and Orders in 
Manufacturing Industries, 811. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Bil. 

65-004 Exports by Commodities, Bil. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, Bil. 

Pour plus de dtai1s sur les diff&ents chif-
fres dclarés et sur des donnes connexes pouvant 
servir a des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
autres) les publications suivantes de Statistique 
Canada: 

Catalogue 

Mensuel 

11-003F Revue statistique du Canada, F. et Angl. 

31-001 Stocks, livraisons et comniandes des in- 
dustries manufacturières, Ml. 

62-011 Indices des prix de l'industrie, Bil. 

65-004 Exportations par narchandises, 811. 

65-007 Importations par marchandises, Bil. 

72-002 Emplol, gains et dure du travail, Bil. 

Annual 

31-211 Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-
facturers, Bil. 

,W-_'ij~% ~ . : onsum ption of Purchased Fuel and 
I:lectricity by the Manufacturing, 
ining, Logging and Electric Power 

industries, 811. 

E. - English F. - French 	Bil. - Bilingual  

Annuel 

31-211 Produits livrés par les fabricants cana-
diens, 811. 

57-208 Consommation de combustibles et d'61ec-
tricitg achets par les industries manu-
facturires, minérales et de l'exploita-
tion forestière et par lea centrales 
thermiques des services d'électricité, 
811. 

F. - Francais Angl. - Anglais 	Bil. - Bilingue 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

Outre les publications ci-dessus énumérées, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande variété de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dana le 
domaine êconornique que social. On paut se pro-
curer gratuitement un catalogue complet des pu-
blications courantes A Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

0 



SI IQLE 

U 
1010684908 


